

Memorandum

File #: 17-00277

City Council

5/11/2017

# **LEGISLATIVE ACTION ITEM**

**SPONSOR:** Ashton J. Hayward, III, Mayor

SUBJECT:

APPOINTMENT OF POLICE CHIEF

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

That City Council consent to the appointment of Tommi Lyter as Chief of the Pensacola Police Department.

HEARING REQUIRED: No Hearing Required

## SUMMARY:

The City Charter requires that City Council consent to the appointment of the head of each department by an affirmative vote of a majority of City Council Members.

## **PRIOR ACTION:**

None

#### FUNDING:

Budget: \$ N/A

Actual: \$ N/A

## FINANCIAL IMPACT:

N/A

#### **CITY ATTORNEY REVIEW:** Yes

4/27/2017

## STAFF CONTACT:

Eric W. Olson, City Administrator

# **ATTACHMENTS:**

1) Résumé for Tommi Lyter dated April 2017

PRESENTATION: No